the nature and division of the assets of the joint family in
question  which he arrived at in his enquiry  under  Section
25A(l) of the Indian Income-tax Act ?
(2)Whether there was any material or evidence upon which the
taxing authorities could legally hold that the amount of Rs.

2,30,346 (Rupees two lakhs thirty thousand three hundred and
forty-six) represented undisclosed profits of the accounting
year in question ? "
The  reference was heard by Chakravarti, C. J., and  Lahiri,
J., who by their judgment dated June 19, 1953, answered  the
first  question  in  the  negative and  the  second  in  the